# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM428088

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Neschen AG		05/12/2017	Corporation: GERMANY

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Neschen Coating GmbH	
Street Address:	Hans-Neschen-Str. 1	
City:	31675 Bueckeburg	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Entity Type:	ity Type: Limited Liability Company: GERMANY	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4005241	NESCHEN

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2039056747

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2035574224

klewertoff@ferdinandip.com, annam@24iplg.com, betha@24iplg.com Email:

**Correspondent Name:** Katrin Lewertoff Address Line 1: 129 Post Road East

Address Line 4: Westport, CONNECTICUT 06880

#### **DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE**

Katrin Lewertoff Name:

Address Line 1: 129 Post Road East Address Line 2: Ferdinand IP, LLC

Address Line 4: Westport, CONNECTICUT 06880

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Katrin Lewertoff	
SIGNATURE:	/KL/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/18/2017	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=UEST010UST signed assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006062 FRAME: 0674



## ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, Neschen AG, a German corporation, of Hans-Neschen-Str. 1, 31675
Bueckeburg, Germany, has adopted, used and is using the mark NESCHEN & Design, which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under Reg. No. 4005241, granted on August 2, 2011;

AND WHEREAS, Neschen Coating GmbH, a German limited liability company, of Hans-Neschen-Str. 1, 31675 Buckleburg, Germany, is desirous of acquiring said mark and said registration;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Neschen AG does hereby assign unto the said Neschen Coating GmbH all right and title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above-identified registration thereof.

Date:	12/05/2017	Ву:	Ggivilitz virindi eliptilitati ele indopentive water
	*	Name:	MAKGUENTHER
		Title:	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006062 FRAME: 0675

**RECORDED: 05/18/2017**